	River
	Country
	Pb
	Al
	V
	Cr
	Mn
	Fe
	Co
	Ni
	Cu
	Zn
	References

	PRB (dissolved)
	Tanzania
	0.03±0.03
	143±182
	9.52±7.3
	0.27±0.6
	30.27±42
	112.7±138
	0.14±0.2
	1.11±0.7
	0.92±0.9
	0.54±1.2
	This study

	
	
	(0.01-0.1)
	(3.6-616)
	(0.05-21.5)
	(0.02-2.6)
	(0.05-490)
	(0.7-395)
	(0.01-0.58)
	(0.32-3.19)
	(0.04-3.86)
	(0.02-5.56)
	

	Warri River
	Nigeria
	30
	
	
	70
	155
	1050
	30
	30
	30
	190
	  Ama et al., 2017

	Sabaki
	Kenya
	34
	
	
	24
	902.3
	
	
	13.5
	
	85.4
	   Muiruri et al., 2013

	Bonny River
	Nigeria
	0.23
	
	
	1.39
	
	1.36
	0.24
	0.22
	0.47
	2.81
	    Onojake et al., 2017

	Gomati River
	India
	4.3
	5289
	8.21
	4.76
	115
	2080
	2
	7
	7.34
	16.9
	    Jigyasu et al., 2015

	World averaged
	0.08
	
	
	
	34.7
	66
	
	
	1.45
	0.61
	    Shulkin, & Zhang, 2014

	
	
	
	
	Leachable particulate and sediment metals 
	
	
	
	
	

	PRB (particulate)
	Tanzania
	2.02±5
	1855±3983
	7.86±12
	1.82±6
	839±1694
	1103±1585
	3.69±5.62
	12.2±18
	10.6±19
	23.3±81
	   This study

	
	
	(0.13-24)
	(15-9410)
	(0.01-22)
	(0.01-7)
	(20-7237)
	(45-4464)
	(0.03-20)
	(0.02-23)
	(0.12-33)
	(0.04-86)
	
	

	PRB (Sediment)
	Tanzania
	21.5
	
	148.5
	72
	1350
	
	26.5
	36.5
	46
	225
	    Hellar-Kihampa et al., 2014

	Cay River
	Vietnam
	62.7
	0.092
	88.5
	90.2
	0.05
	0.03
	68.4
	153
	105
	79.8
	    Koukina, & Lobus, 2019

	Sorocaba River
	Brazil
	
	
	
	61
	
	
	18
	24
	28
	252
	    Fernandes et al., 2016

	World averaged
	25
	0.09
	120
	85
	0.001
	0.05
	19
	50
	45
	130
	    Savenko, 2006
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